AMENDMENT TO Rules Committee Print 116-37 Offered by Mr. Scott of Virginia

In section 102(1), redesignate subparagraphs (A) through (J) as clauses (i) through (x), respectively, and adjust the margins accordingly.

In section 102(1)(ix), as so redesignated, strike "subparagraphs (A) through (H)" and insert "clauses (i) through (viii)".

In section 102(1), strike "The term 'covered facility' includes the following:" and insert the following:

1	(A) IN GENERAL.—The term "covered fa
2	cility" includes the following:

In clause 102(1), add at the end the following:

3	(B) EXCLUSION.—The term "covered facil-
4	ity" does not include an office of a physician,
5	dentist, podiatrist, or any other health practi-
6	tioner that is not physically located within a
7	covered facility described in clauses (i) through
8	(x) of subparagraph (A).

In section 102(2), redesignate subparagraphs (A) through (D) as clauses (i) through (iv), respectively, and adjust the margins accordingly.

In section 102(2)(iii), as so redesignated, strike "subparagraphs (A) and (B)" and insert "clauses (i) and (ii)".

In section 102(2), strike "The term 'covered service' includes the following services and operations:" and insert the following:

1	(A) IN GENERAL.—The term "covered
2	service" includes the following services and op-
3	erations:

In section 102(2), add at the end the following:

4 (B) EXCLUSION.—The term "covered serv5 ice" does not include child day care services.

\times